IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 17.0104X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-11-05

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 17.0104X                                          Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 6
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
Example:
T C T 8  5 P 4 A G 5 1 3 G Z X 9 8 3
I II III IV V  VI  VII  VIII IX X XI  XII XIII XIV XV XVI XVII XVIII
I. Efficiency Code
T – LV IE3
II. Frame Type
C – Cast Iron
III. Environment
     N – Ex ec Certification
T – Ex tb/tc Certification
E – Ex eb/ec Certification
G – Ex eb/tb Certification
H – Ex ec/tc Certification
IV. Power Ratings (up to 375kW) – Alpha Numeric / Numeric
P – for ratings less than 1
0 – for whole number ratings below 100
1 through 9 – for decimal ratings below 100 or whole number ratings at or above 100
V. Power Ratings from 1.1 to 375 kW– Alpha Numeric / Numeric
P – for decimal ratings below 10
0 – for whole number ratings below 10
1 through 9 – for decimal or whole number ratings above 10 but below 100
VI. Power Ratings from 1.1 to 375 kW– Alpha Numeric / Numeric
P – for decimal ratings below 100
1 through 9 – for all other ratings
VII. Pole
1 – 2 Pole
2 – 4 Pole
3 – 6 Pole
4 – 8 Pole
VIII. Frame Standard
A – Standard IEC
B – non-standard IEC, with non-standard measurements which do not affect protection method
i.e., mounting, shaft diameter/length may differ
C – Standard NEMA
D – nonstandard NEMA, with non-standard measurements which do not affect protection
method i.e., mounting, shaft diameter/length may differ
IX. Voltage
Any single alphanumeric – Denotes motor voltage for maximum of 1000 V
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 17.0104X                                          Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 6
X. Frequency
1 – 50Hz
2 – 60Hz
3 – 50Hz/60Hz
4 –  Other Fixed Frequency
5 – Inverter Duty
XI. Frame/Flange Mounting
Any single numeric character from 1-9
XII. Terminal Box Location
1 -  Top
2 – Left
3 – Right
XIII.    Accessories    Any single numeric
     G – General Purpose
     V – VSD Compatible
     D – Force cooling and Encoder
     E – Encoder
     F – Force cooling
XIV. Mechanical Modification
     Any single letter, A-Z
XV. Electrical Modification (De-rating to below values specified by this certificate)
     Any single letter
XVI. Serial Number Digit 1
     Any single alphanumeric
     M – Mining construction with larger terminal box
XVII. Serial Number Digit 2
     Any single alphanumeric